General Construction Fastening Systems
3.2.9 Stud Fasteners for Attachment to Steel
58   Hilti, Inc. (US) 1-800-879-8000  |  www.us.hilti.com  I  en español 1-800-879-5000  I  Hilti (Canada) Corp. 1-800-363-4458  I  www.hilti.ca  I  Direct Fastening Technical Guide 2013
Listings/Approvals
ICC-ES (International Code Council)
ESR-2347
COLA (City of Los Angeles)
RR 25684

X-BT W10* SAE 316 Stainless Steel2 N/A
X-BT M8* SAE 316 Stainless Steel2 N/A
1 ASTM B633, SC 1, Type III.  Refer to Section 2.3.3.1 for more information.
2 Equivalent corrosion resistance to SAE 316 stainless steel.  Refer to Section 2.3.3.1 for more information.
3.2.9.3 Technical Data
Threaded Steel Stud Specification Table
Designation Thread
Designation
Thread
Length
Shank
Length
Threaded Stud Stand-Off,
hNVS
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
X-EW6H-11-9 UNC 1/4-inch 7/16 (11) 3/8 (9) 3/8 – 1/2 (9.5 -  12.5)
X-EW6H-20-9 UNC 1/4-inch 3/4 (20) 3/8 (9) 23/32 – 27/32 (18.5 -  21.5)
X-EW6H-28-9 UNC 1/4-inch 1-1/8 (28) 3/8 (9) 1-1/16 – 1-5/32 (26.5 - 29.5)
X-EW6H-38-9 UNC 1/4-inch 1-1/2 (38) 3/8 (9) 1-7/16 – 1-9/16 (36.5 - 39.5)
X-EW10H-30-14 UNC 3/8-inch 1-3/16 (30) 9/16 (14) 1-3/32 – 1-7/32 (28.0 - 31.0)
X-CRM8-9-12 Metric 8 mm 3/8 (9) 1/2 (12) 7/16 – 19/32 (11.0 – 15.0)
X-CRM8-15-12 Metric 8 mm 5/8 (15) 1/2 (12) 5/8 – 25/32 (16.0 – 20.0)
X-BT W6-24-6* UNC 1/4-inch 15/16 (24) 1/4 (6) 1 – 1-1/16  (25.7 – 26.8)
X-BT M8-15-6* Metric 8 mm 5/8 (15) 1/4 (6) 5/8 – 11/16  (15.7 - 16.8)

3.2.9 Stud Fasteners for Attachment to Steel
60   Hilti, Inc. (US) 1-800-879-8000  |  www.us.hilti.com  I  en español 1-800-879-5000  I  Hilti (Canada) Corp. 1-800-363-4458  I  www.hilti.ca  I  Direct Fastening Technical Guide 2013
* Innovative blunt-tip X-BT fasteners are discussed in more detail in Section 3.2.10
Fastener
Description
Shank Length
in. (mm)
Shank Ø
in. (mm)
Thread Length
in. (mm) Thread Ø
Guidance
Washer Ø
Packaging
Quantity
X-EW6H-38-9FP8 3/8 (9) 0.145 (3.7) 1-1/2 (38) UNC 1/4-inch 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-EW6H-28-9FP8 3/8 (9) 0.145 (3.7) 1-1/8 (28) UNC 1/4-inch 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-EW6H-20-9FP8 3/8 (9) 0.145 (3.7) 3/4 (20) UNC 1/4-inch 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-EW6H-11-9FP8 3/8 (9) 0.145 (3.7) 7/16 (11) UNC 1/4-inch 8 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-EW10H-30-14P10 9/16 (14) 0.205 (5.2) 1-3/16 (30) UNC 3/8-inch 10 mm plastic 100 pcs
X-BT W6-24-6 SN12-R* 1/4 (6) 0.177 (4.5) 15/16 (24) UNC 1/4-inch 12 mm steel 100 pcs
X-BT W10-24-6 SN12-R* 1/4 (6) 0.177 (4.5) 15/16 (24) UNC 3/8-inch 12 mm steel 100 pcs
X-BT M8-15-6 SN12-R* 1/4 (6) 0.177 (4.5) 5/8 (15) Metric 8 mm 12 mm steel 100 pcs
X-CRM8-15-12-P8 1⁄2 (12) 0.157 (4.0) 5/8 (15) Metric 8 mm 8 mm plastic 100 pcs